
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 4251 0 0 4251 4251 0 0 4251 7270 1028 0 8298 7270 1028 0 8298 84468 6691 0 91159 5049 61% 38%

2 12394 0 0 12394 16646 0 0 16646 7709 4172 0 11881 14979 5200 0 20179 89153 2519 0 91672 4352 37% 27%

3 12101 0 0 12101 28746 0 0 28746 12070 0 0 12070 27049 5200 0 32249 89184 2519 0 91702 3941 33% 25%

4 19948 0 0 19948 48695 0 0 48695 12991 0 0 12991 40040 5200 0 45240 96141 2519 0 98660 3479 27% 21%

5 8233 3787 0 12021 56928 3787 0 60715 8965 0 0 8965 49005 5200 0 54205 95409 6306 0 101715 4583 51% 34%

6 8200 7717 0 15917 65128 11504 0 76633 10884 0 0 10884 59889 5200 0 65089 92726 14023 0 106749 1400 13% 11%

7 11667 0 0 11667 76796 11504 0 88300 12726 0 0 12726 72615 5200 0 77815 91667 14023 0 105690 0 0% 0%

8 15792 0 0 15792 92588 11504 0 104092 18297 0 0 18297 90912 5200 0 96112 89162 14023 0 103185 0 0% 0%

9 15694 0 0 15694 108281 11504 0 119786 16850 0 0 16850 107762 5200 0 112962 88006 14023 0 102029 1116 7% 6%

10 3871 0 0 3871 112152 11504 0 123657 9025 3588 0 12613 116787 8788 0 125575 82852 10435 0 93287 4635 37% 27%

11 11892 0 0 11892 124044 11504 0 135548 7170 4811 0 11981 123957 13599 0 137556 87574 5624 0 93198 2889 24% 19%

12 19615 0 0 19615 143659 11504 0 155164 6967 2802 0 9769 130923 16401 0 147324 100223 2822 0 103045 0 0% 0%

13 15869 0 0 15869 159528 11504 0 171032 10724 2030 0 12754 141647 18431 0 160078 105367 792 0 106159 605 5% 5%

14 15842 0 0 15842 175371 11504 0 186875 12521 0 0 12521 154168 18431 0 172599 108689 792 0 109481 3879 31% 24%

15 16001 0 0 16001 191371 11504 0 202876 13877 0 0 13877 168045 18431 0 186476 110813 792 0 111605 3199 23% 19%

16 15993 0 0 15993 207364 11504 0 218868 13654 0 0 13654 181698 18431 0 200129 113152 792 0 113944 3996 29% 23%

17 11907 0 0 11907 219271 11504 0 230776 15010 792 0 15802 196709 19223 0 215932 110049 0 0 110049 953 6% 6%

18 20095 0 0 20095 239367 11504 0 250871 16609 0 0 16609 213318 19223 0 232541 113535 0 0 113535 0 0% 0%

19 11820 0 0 11820 251186 11504 0 262691 18137 0 0 18137 231455 19223 0 250678 107218 0 0 107218 0 0% 0%

20 8045 0 0 8045 259231 11504 0 270736 17552 0 0 17552 249007 19223 0 268230 97711 0 0 97711 0 0% 0%

21 20640 3794 0 24434 279871 15298 0 295169 16556 0 0 16556 265563 19223 0 284786 101794 3794 0 105588 0 0% 0%

22 12315 0 0 12315 292186 15298 0 307484 13041 3794 0 16835 278604 23017 0 301621 101068 0 0 101068 0 0% 0%

23 11919 0 0 11919 304105 15298 0 319404 12713 0 0 12713 291317 23017 0 314334 100275 0 0 100275 0 0% 0%

24 3777 7813 0 11590 307882 23111 0 330993 10979 0 0 10979 302296 23017 0 325313 93073 7813 0 100885 3542 32% 24%

25 7867 0 0 7867 315750 23111 0 338861 13093 0 0 13093 315389 23017 0 338406 87847 7813 0 95660 3685 28% 22%

26 12096 3606 0 15702 327845 26717 0 354563 14345 0 0 14345 329734 23017 0 352751 85597 11419 0 97016 2087 15% 13%

27 11843 0 0 11843 339689 26717 0 366406 13547 0 0 13547 343281 23017 0 366298 83894 11419 0 95313 3579 26% 21%

28 11899 3903 0 15801 351587 30620 0 382207 12645 0 0 12645 355926 23017 0 378943 83147 15322 0 98469 4084 32% 24%

29 4098 10622 0 14720 355685 41242 0 396927 14041 690 0 14731 369967 23707 0 393674 73204 25253 0 98458 1987 13% 12%

30 11884 7481 0 19365 367569 48723 0 416292 11528 0 0 11528 381496 23707 0 405203 73560 32734 0 106294 3151 27% 21%

31 4056 10679 0 14734 371625 59402 0 431026 7970 1107 0 9077 389465 24814 0 414279 69646 42306 0 111952 1560 17% 15%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 87486 MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 7719 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 16760 MT.
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305250 72216 0 377466

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of July 2017 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 7821 0 7821 0 7821 0 7821 0 5049 0 5049 0 5049 0 5049 0 19532 0 19532 8298 61% 38%

2 0 7814 0 7814 0 15634 0 15634 0 4352 0 4352 0 9401 0 9401 0 22993 0 22993 11881 37% 27%

3 0 11682 0 11682 0 27317 0 27317 0 3941 0 3941 0 13342 0 13342 0 30734 0 30734 12070 33% 25%

4 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 3479 0 3479 0 16821 0 16821 0 27255 0 27255 12991 27% 21%

5 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 4583 0 4583 0 21404 0 21404 0 22672 0 22672 8965 51% 34%

6 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 1400 0 1400 0 22804 0 22804 0 21272 0 21272 10884 13% 11%

7 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 0 0 0 0 22804 0 22804 0 21272 0 21272 12726 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 0 0 0 0 22804 0 22804 0 21272 0 21272 18297 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 1116 0 1116 0 23920 0 23920 0 20156 0 20156 16850 7% 6%

10 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 4635 0 4635 0 28555 0 28555 0 15521 0 15521 12613 37% 27%

11 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 2889 0 2889 0 31444 0 31444 0 12632 0 12632 11981 24% 19%

12 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 0 0 0 0 31444 0 31444 0 12632 0 12632 9769 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 605 0 605 0 32049 0 32049 0 12027 0 12027 12754 5% 5%

14 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 3879 0 3879 0 35928 0 35928 0 8148 0 8148 12521 31% 24%

15 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 3199 0 3199 0 39127 0 39127 0 4949 0 4949 13877 23% 19%

16 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 3996 0 3996 0 43123 0 43123 0 953 0 953 13654 29% 23%

17 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 953 0 953 0 44076 0 44076 0 0 0 0 15802 6% 6%

18 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 0 0 0 0 44076 0 44076 0 0 0 0 16609 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 0 0 0 0 44076 0 44076 0 0 0 0 18137 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 0 0 0 0 44076 0 44076 0 0 0 0 17552 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 0 0 0 0 44076 0 44076 0 0 0 0 16556 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 27317 0 27317 0 0 0 0 0 44076 0 44076 0 0 0 0 16835 0% 0%

23 0 11884 0 11884 0 39201 0 39201 0 0 0 0 0 44076 0 44076 0 11884 0 11884 12713 0% 0%

24 0 3901 0 3901 0 43102 0 43102 0 3542 0 3542 0 47618 0 47618 0 12243 0 12243 10979 32% 24%

25 0 7889 0 7889 0 50991 0 50991 0 3685 0 3685 0 51303 0 51303 0 16448 0 16448 13093 28% 22%

26 0 0 0 0 0 50991 0 50991 0 2087 0 2087 0 53390 0 53390 0 14361 0 14361 14345 15% 13%

27 0 0 0 0 0 50991 0 50991 0 3579 0 3579 0 56969 0 56969 0 10782 0 10782 13547 26% 21%

28 0 0 0 0 0 50991 0 50991 0 4084 0 4084 0 61053 0 61053 0 6698 0 6698 12645 32% 24%

29 0 0 0 0 0 50991 0 50991 0 1987 0 1987 0 63040 0 63040 0 4711 0 4711 14731 13% 12%

30 0 0 0 0 0 50991 0 50991 0 3151 0 3151 0 66191 0 66191 0 1560 0 1560 11528 27% 21%

31 0 3980 0 3980 0 54971 0 54971 0 1560 0 1560 0 67751 0 67751 0 3980 0 3980 9077 17% 15%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 87486 MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 7719 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 16760 MT.
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Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of July 2017

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-17 346875 120360 0 467235 197185 110605 0 307789 197185 110605 0 307789 161509 76950 0 238459 161509 76950 0 238459 139142 47417 0 186560 0 0% 0%

May-17 346875 140420 0 487295 251605 97026 0 348632 448790 207631 0 656421 279301 126616 0 405917 440810 203566 0 644376 111446 17828 0 129274 0 0% 0%

Jun-17 346875 120360 0 467235 256828 57145 0 313973 705618 264776 0 970394 280788 67254 0 348042 721598 270820 0 992418 87486 7719 0 95205 34108 10% 9%

Jul-17 305250 72216 0 377466 371625 59402 0 431026 1077243 324177 0 1401420 389465 24814 0 414279 1111064 295634 0 1406697 69646 42306 0 111952 67751 16% 14%

Aug-17

Sep-17

Oct-17

Nov-17

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 103466  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 13763 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 1 of 1

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2017-18

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238459 0% 0%

May-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405917 0% 0%

Jun-17 0 150000 0 150000 0 50868 0 50868 0 50868 0 50868 0 34108 0 34108 0 34108 0 34108 0 16760 0 16760 348042 10% 9%

Jul-17 0 0 0 0 0 54971 0 54971 0 105839 0 105839 0 67751 0 67751 0 101859 0 101859 0 3980 0 3980 414279 16% 14%

Aug-17

Sep-17

Oct-17

Nov-17

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 103466  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 13763 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2017-18

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


